
FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 167370 02 U 0044

JMT+ELMT+M1+M2+

IV TROFEO TRAFILERIA CASATI (A.M. CLARA CASATI COLOMBO

SC RESCALDINESE ASD 23/09/2023

RESCALDINA JMT+ELMT+M1+M2
01 h 30 min 00 sec 70 46,667

49 49 39

20:10

Copyright 2023 L.G.

35 M4 286093 PULLANO GIANLUCA 1h 30m 0s ASD GIOVENTU' PACESE

113 M2 7985710 ANZALONE MAURIZIO 1h 30m 0s ASD ASNAGHI CUCINE

21 M2 7931942 VILELLA FEDERICO 1h 30m 0s ASD NEW MOLINI DOLO

8 ELMT a287302 OLIVETO SAMUELE 1h 30m 0s ASD LATTANZIO

121 M3 a212821 MIOTTO ANDREA 1h 30m 0s TEAM DA-TOR 158

9 ELMT 7909592 PEROLIO FRANCESCO 1h 30m 0s EDIL MORACYCLE TEAM

120 M2 a120594 GIBBIN LUCA 1h 30m 0s TEAM VIRIDIS

10 ELMT 7949588 RENDA MATTEO 1h 30m 0s ASD GB JUNIOR TEAM

125 M1 a297659 PACCHIARDO DAVIDE 1h 30m 0s TEAM JOULE

124 M1 a249467 GIAIMO PAOLO 1h 30m 0s TEAM JOULE

6 110 31 36 109 119 37 3 126 122

33 30 26 19 27 14 117 23 112 108 17 20 15

111 2 18 7 13 22



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 167370 02 U 0044

JMT+ELMT+M1

IV TROFEO TRAFILERIA CASATI (A.M. CLARA CASATI COLOMBO

SC RESCALDINESE ASD 23/09/2023

RESCALDINA JMT+ELMT+M1
01 h 30 min 00 sec 70 46,667

16 16 13

20:10

Copyright 2023 L.G.

8 ELMT a287302 OLIVETO SAMUELE 1h 30m 0s ASD LATTANZIO

9 ELMT 7909592 PEROLIO FRANCESCO 1h 30m 0s EDIL MORACYCLE TEAM

10 ELMT 7949588 RENDA MATTEO 1h 30m 0s ASD GB JUNIOR TEAM

125 M1 a297659 PACCHIARDO DAVIDE 1h 30m 0s TEAM JOULE

124 M1 a249467 GIAIMO PAOLO 1h 30m 0s TEAM JOULE

6 ELMT 8133164 LUPPINO STEFANO 1h 30m 0s VELOPLUS

3 ELMT a252807 RENZULLO ROBERTO 1h 30m 0s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

122 ELMT a204827 HANNA SAMIR ADEL 1h 30m 0s SANETTI SPORT

14 M1 a231805 CARRÀ MANUEL 1h 30m 0s U.S. PEDALE ARCORESE

15 M1 8128336 PARISE SIMONE 1h 30m 0s ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE

2 7 13



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 167370 02 U 0044

M2

IV TROFEO TRAFILERIA CASATI (A.M. CLARA CASATI COLOMBO

SC RESCALDINESE ASD 23/09/2023

RESCALDINA M2
01 h 30 min 00 sec 70 46,667

11 11 9

20:10

Copyright 2023 L.G.

113 M2 7985710 ANZALONE MAURIZIO 1h 30m 0s ASD ASNAGHI CUCINE

21 M2 7931942 VILELLA FEDERICO 1h 30m 0s ASD NEW MOLINI DOLO

120 M2 a120594 GIBBIN LUCA 1h 30m 0s TEAM VIRIDIS

126 M2 8127105 TREZZI FABIO 1h 30m 0s VELOPLUS

19 M2 a233920 CARRÀ MIRKO 1h 30m 0s U.S. PEDALE ARCORESE

17 M2 a218462 TOSATO PAOLO 1h 30m 0s ASD NEWSCICLISMO.COM

20 M2 a214084 AYARI WALID 1h 30m 0s U.S.LEGNANESE

18 M2 7955202 CATTANEO STEFANO 1h 30m 0s ASD TEAM USLENGHI

22 M2 a222367 FRANZINI ALESSANDRO 1h 30m 0s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 167370 02 U 0044

M3

IV TROFEO TRAFILERIA CASATI (A.M. CLARA CASATI COLOMBO

SC RESCALDINESE ASD 23/09/2023

RESCALDINA M3
01 h 30 min 00 sec 70 46,667

7 7 7

20:10

Copyright 2023 L.G.

121 M3 a212821 MIOTTO ANDREA 1h 30m 0s TEAM DA-TOR 158

110 M3 a287378 COZZOLINO ROSARIO 1h 30m 0s CICLISTICA BIRINGHELLO ASD

109 M3 a195044 PIZZAGALLI ALESSIO 1h 30m 0s TEAM EUROBIKE

119 M3 a120581 BORRONI DANILO LUIGI 1h 30m 0s TEAM VIRIDIS

23 M3 7905773 CHIARI DENIS 1h 30m 0s ASD MAZZUCCHELLI RACING TEA

112 M3 729869k BREVI LUCA 1h 30m 0s TEAM COLPACK BALLAN

111 M3 7966752 BORRELLO FRANCESCO 1h 30m 0s ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 167370 02 U 0044

M4

IV TROFEO TRAFILERIA CASATI (A.M. CLARA CASATI COLOMBO

SC RESCALDINESE ASD 23/09/2023

RESCALDINA M4
01 h 30 min 00 sec 70 46,667

15 15 10

20:10

Copyright 2023 L.G.

35 M4 286093 PULLANO GIANLUCA 1h 30m 0s ASD GIOVENTU' PACESE

31 M4 a277210 CERALLI CHRISTIAN 1h 30m 0s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

36 M4 a191372 BAGGIO FLAVIO 1h 30m 0s ASD NEWSCICLISMO

37 M4 7966149 BUGIN FLAVIO 1h 30m 0s ASD TEAM DUEBI

33 M4 8118592 NERA LUCA 1h 30m 0s ASD CICLI BATTISTELLAMTB

30 M4 a191359 TOSATO ALESSIO 1h 30m 0s ASD NEWSCICLISMO.COM

26 M4 a277309 MASCHERONI ANDREA 1h 30m 0s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

27 M4 a114012 SPOSITO ANGELO 1h 30m 0s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

117 M4 8114441 LAGHI ALBERTO 1h 30m 0s ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE

108 M4 a099837 NICOSIA ANDREA 1h 30m 0s VC CASSANO MAGNAGO 1992



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 167370 02 U 0044

M5+M6+M7+M8+JW

IV TROFEO TRAFILERIA CASATI (A.M. CLARA CASATI COLOMBO

SC RESCALDINESE ASD 23/09/2023

RESCALDINA M5+M6+M7+M8+JW
01 h 17 min 19 sec 56 43,458

62 62 51

20:10

Copyright 2023 L.G.

53 M5 a251230 BAROLI DAVIDE 1h 17m 19s U.S.LEGNANESE

76 M6 a135357 COLOMBO ELIO 1h 17m 19s PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D.

75 M6 8114041 CANTU' DAVIDE 1h 17m 19s ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.CO

104 M5 02528435 FERRETTI CARLO 1h 17m 19s SINTESI CYCLING TEAM

81 M6 7922947 DI RITA MARIO 1h 17m 19s LA RECLAMESE ASD

52 M5 8128214 BARZETTI ALBERTO 1h 17m 19s VELOPLUS

38 M5 7900547 PERTEGATO DAVIDE 1h 17m 19s ASD CERAMICHE LEMER

100 M5 7912751 CERUTI LUCA 1h 17m 19s ASD LOGOS TRE MAGENTA

89 M7 a108368 GALMOZZI FERRANTE 1h 17m 19s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

82 M6 7906184 BELLATO DAVIDE 1h 17m 19s ASD TEAM DUEBI

70 65 64 48 80 40 39 57 88 83

84 45 50 96 85 44 92 71 105 90 87 55 49

54 58 51 61 102 95 106 56 62 43 66 46 73

67 69 103 99 79



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 167370 02 U 0044

M5

IV TROFEO TRAFILERIA CASATI (A.M. CLARA CASATI COLOMBO

SC RESCALDINESE ASD 23/09/2023

RESCALDINA M5
01 h 17 min 19 sec 56 43,458

26 26 23

20:10

Copyright 2023 L.G.

53 M5 a251230 BAROLI DAVIDE 1h 17m 19s U.S.LEGNANESE

104 M5 02528435 FERRETTI CARLO 1h 17m 19s SINTESI CYCLING TEAM

52 M5 8128214 BARZETTI ALBERTO 1h 17m 19s VELOPLUS

38 M5 7900547 PERTEGATO DAVIDE 1h 17m 19s ASD CERAMICHE LEMER

100 M5 7912751 CERUTI LUCA 1h 17m 19s ASD LOGOS TRE MAGENTA

48 M5 900598d MOROSI GIUSTO 1h 17m 19s U.S.LEGNANESE

40 M5 7920229 CACCIA SIMONE 1h 17m 19s UC INDUNO OLONA

39 M5 7915409 FERAZZA MARCO 1h 17m 19s ASD LOGOS TRE MAGENTA

57 M5 7928468 CRESPI PAOLO 1h 17m 19s UC INDUNO OLONA

45 M5 a139411 TERRANEO FILIPPO 1h 17m 19s ASD BINDELLA

50 96 44 55 49 54 58 51 61 106

56 43 46



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 167370 02 U 0044

M6

IV TROFEO TRAFILERIA CASATI (A.M. CLARA CASATI COLOMBO

SC RESCALDINESE ASD 23/09/2023

RESCALDINA M6
01 h 17 min 19 sec 56 43,458

24 24 19

20:10

Copyright 2023 L.G.

76 M6 a135357 COLOMBO ELIO 1h 17m 19s PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D.

75 M6 8114041 CANTU' DAVIDE 1h 17m 19s ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.CO

81 M6 7922947 DI RITA MARIO 1h 17m 19s LA RECLAMESE ASD

82 M6 7906184 BELLATO DAVIDE 1h 17m 19s ASD TEAM DUEBI

70 M6 7906271 SPERONI ALESSANDRO 1h 17m 19s ASD ASNAGHI CUCINE

65 M6 a215873 COPPOLA GIANROCCO 1h 17m 19s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

64 M6 a135356 SCORTICHINI MARCO 1h 17m 19s PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D.

80 M6 7900788 FORONI GIULIANO 1h 17m 19s ASD CERAMICHE LEMER

71 M6 a135358 BRANDINI STEFANO 1h 17m 19s PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D.

102 M6 7906265 MONTI CLAUDIO E 1h 17m 19s ASD ASNAGHI CUCINE

95 62 66 73 67 69 103 99 79



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Strada 167370 02 U 0044

M7+M8+JWS+EWS+

IV TROFEO TRAFILERIA CASATI (A.M. CLARA CASATI COLOMBO

SC RESCALDINESE ASD 23/09/2023

RESCALDINA M7+M8+JWS+EWS+
01 h 17 min 19 sec 56 43,458

12 12 9

20:10

Copyright 2023 L.G.

89 M7 a108368 GALMOZZI FERRANTE 1h 17m 19s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

88 M7 a286053 BITETTI FRANCESCO 1h 17m 19s UC INDUNO OLONARAFFAELE BR

83 M7 a286056 CARRAIN ROBERTO 1h 17m 19s TEAM QRED

84 M7 7963648 MORANDI GIUSEPPE 1h 17m 19s ASD GAUV

85 M7 7906199 RIVOLTINI FRANCO 1h 17m 19s ASD TEAM DUEBI

92 M8 a113796 RUSSO COSIMO DAMI 1h 17m 19s VC CASSANO

105 M7 a242342 PICCINI MASSIMO 1h 17m 19s TEAM LODASPORTIVA...MENTE AS

90 M7 a230351 CLAISEN WILMO 1h 17m 19s SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

87 M7 7952286 VOLONTE' PIERENRICO 1h 17m 19s TEAM IMG2


